From: Arlene Goss

To: phil.page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz
Subject: Response to request 311812
Date: Thursday, 25 May 2017 02:55:05 p.m.

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Phil Page

Partner (Dunedin)

Email: phil.page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz

Dear Mr Page,

## Official information request for PAGE, 123 VOGEL ST REQUESTS

I refer to your official information request dated 11-May-2017 for the following information. Our response is in red font below each question.

1. The name and address of any person who has made any complaint or sought information held by the Council in relation to buildings on Vogel Street including 123 Vogel Street, since the start of 2015, and the date of any such request.

## **Complaints**

- COM 2016-126 November 21, 2016, complaint regarding changes to windows of a heritage building.
- COM 2016 107 September 29, 2016, complaint regarding changes to windows of a heritage building.

The names and addresses of complainants are withheld under Section 7(2)(c) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987, because complaints made to Council are subject to an obligation of confidence and making the names of complainants available would prejudice the supply of similar information from the public.

## Requests under Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

- LGOIMA 288637 January 23, 2017, requested by Shelley Chadwick, Webb Farry. Information sent February 28, 2017.
- LGOIMA 306106 April 12, 2017, requested by Shelley Chadwick, Webb Farry. Information sent April 18, 2017.
- LGOIMA 305060 April 7, 2017, requested by Leonare Brady, Bond Law. Information sent April 10, 2017.
- LGOIMA 311812 May 11, 2017, requested by Phil Page, Gallaway Cook Allan, Information sent in this letter.
- LGOIMA (no reference number) November 21, 2016, requested by John Evans. Information sent December 15, 2016.

## **Property Search**

- PS 2016-1171 Lodged by J P Evans and completed on November 10, 2016.
- 2. The name and address of any person who has made a complaint or sought any

information from the Council in relation to the Public Trust Building on 442 Moray Place since the start of 2015.

Since the start of 2015 there are no complaints, requests for official information, or property searches held in our files regarding the building at 442 Moray Place.

3. The dates on which any information in relation to the above may have been furnished by the Dunedin City Council, and the address to which that information was sent.

The dates the information was furnished are included above. All information was sent by email to the business addresses of the lawyers making the request, or in the case of Mr Evans to his personal email address. This personal email address is withheld under section 7(2)(a) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act to protect the privacy of Mr Evans.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <a href="https://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz">www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</a> or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Sandy Graham, General Manager Strategy and Governance, at ph477 4000.

Yours sincerely Arlene Goss

Arlene Goss Governance Support Officer Dunedin City Council

50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand

Telephone: 03 477 4000 Email: Arlene.Goss@dcc.govt.nz







🕇 Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail